

F
T.P.(Cr1.) No. 170 OF 2001

ITEM No.23

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) No. 170/2001

BHAGABAN LENKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and exemption
from filing O.T.) (With Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sangram K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

We are not inclined to pass any order on this
petition. As such, the transfer petition is dismissed.

.SP1
(K.K. Chawla) (D.D. Jindal)
Court Master Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

IN THE SUPREME COUR OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL)NO.170 OF 2001@@
CC

BHAGABAN LENKA . . . PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. . . RESPONDENTS

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.SP2

We are not inclined to pass any order on
this petition. As such, the transfer petition is
dismissed.

.SP1

.....J.
(U.C. Banerjee)

.....J.
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

New Delhi,
April 05, 2002.